
West of England Friends Housing Society 

Diary of Events for March 2020 
Tenants of Kirwin House are very welcome to join us in these events 

 

 
 

Sunday 1st  
 

 
11.30am 

1pm 
3pm 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 
Welsh Themed Lunch 

Welsh Music 

 
Library 

 
Library 

 

 
 

Monday 2nd 

 

 
10.30am 

11am 
2.30pm 

 
Poetry Group  

Bead Craft 
Come on Down & Play the Price is Right 

 

 
Library 

Craft Room 
Library 

 
 
 

Tuesday 3rd 

 

 

 
10am 

11.30am 
2.30pm 
2.45pm 
6.45pm 

 
Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 
Spring Flower Arranging with Susan Dunn 

Memory Games 
Art Group 

Board Meeting (Lounge out of use) 

 
Lounge 

Craft Room 
Library  

Craft Room 
Lounge 

 

 
 
 

Wednesday 4th 

 

 

 
11am 

11.45am 
2pm 

2.30pm 
 

 
Shared Reading Group 

Exercise Class 
Pamper Sessions with Neeta 

Music with Maureen –  
Travelling by Plane – Come Fly with Me 

 

 
Craft Room 

Dining Room 
 

Library 
 

 
 

Thursday 5th 

 

 
10am 
11am 
2pm 
3pm 

 
Shop 

Fran – playing the Piano 
Hairdresser 

 Kiddleydivey Music Therapy 

 
Craft Room 

Library 
 

Library 
  

 
 

Friday 6th  

 
10am 
11am 

2.30pm 

 
Knit & Natter 

Picture Flower Quiz with Staff 
Quaker Meeting – Everyone Welcome 

 

 
Library 
Library   
Library  



 
 

 
 

Saturday 7th 

 

 

 
11am 
12pm 
3pm 

 
Doodle Colouring  
Drinks & Nibbles  
Film Afternoon 

Come along & pick a Film 
 

 
Craft Room 

Library 
Lounge 

 

 
Sunday 8th 

 

 
11.30am 

3pm 

 
Quaker Meeting for Worship 

Word Puzzles 

 
Library 

Craft Room 
 

 
 

Monday 9th 

 

 
10.45am 

11am 
2.30pm 
7.30pm 

 
Early Coffee 

Exercise Class with Evelyn Aston  
Guess the Occupation 

Poetry & Prose 

 
Library 
Library 
Library 
Library 

 

 
 

Tuesday 10th 

 

 
10am 

11.30am 
2.30pm 
2.45pm 

 
Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery 

Quiz 
Skittles 

Art Group 
 

 
Lounge 
Lounge 
Library 

Craft Room 
 

 

 

 
Wednesday 11th  

 
10.45am 

11am 
 

11.45am 
2pm 

2.30pm 

 
Early Coffee 

Tim’s Slide & Talk about his 
 Cycle Across America  

Exercise Class 
Pamper Afternoon with Neeta 

Name that Tune 

 
Lounge  
Lounge 

 
Dining Room 

 
Library  

 

 
 

Thursday 12th 

 

 

 
10am 
11am 
2pm 

2.30pm 
 

 
Shop 

Gardening Club 
Hairdresser 

Sensory Session 

 
Craft Room 

Lounge 
 

Library  
 

 
 

Friday 13th 

 

 
10am 

11.30am 
3.15pm 

 
Knit & Natter 

Diary of Events Planning Meeting 
Friday Fellowship 

 
Library 
Library 
Library 



 
 

  

 
Saturday 14th 

 

 
11am  
3pm 

 

 
Tree Anagrams 

Afternoon Tea Dance 
 

 
Craft Room 

Lounge 
 

 
Sunday 15th 

 

 
11.30am 

 

 
Quaker Meeting for Worship  

 

 
Library 

 

 
 

Monday 16th 

 

 
10.30am 
2.30pm 

4pm 
 

 
Poetry Group 

Sudoku Puzzles 
Holy Communion 

 

 
Library 
Library 
Library  

 

 
 
 

Tuesday 17th 

 
10.15am 

 
11.30am 

1pm 
2.30pm 
2.45pm 

St. Patricks Day 
Inter-Generational Link Up with Nursery  

With Puppet & Magic Show 
Pets as Therapy – Liffey coming to visit 

Irish Themed Lunch 
Irish Quiz 
Art Group 

 
Lounge 

 
Lounge 

 
Library 

Craft Room 
 

 
 

Wednesday 18th 

 

 
11am 

11.45am 
2pm 

2.30pm 
 

 
Shared Reading Group with Debbie  

Exercise Class 
Pamper Session with Neeta 
Irish Music with Maureen  

 
Craft Room 

Dining Room 
 

Library 
 

 
 

Thursday 19th 

 
 

 
10am 
11am 
2pm 

2.30pm 
3.45pm  

 

 
Shop 

Damien Cheung – Guitarist & Singer 
Hairdresser  

Fancy a game of Hoopla 
Jane’s Birthday Tea 

 
Craft Room 

Library 
 

Lounge 
Library  

 
 

Friday 20th 

 
 
 

 
10am 
11am 
12pm 

 
2.30pm 

 
Knit & Natter 

Clay Modelling 
Out for Lunch @ White Lion 

Let Karen know if you would like to go 
Group Crossword 

 
Library 

Craft Room 
Reception 

 
Library 



 
 

  

 
 

Saturday 21st 

 

 
11am 

Midday  
3pm 

 
Come along & do a Jigsaw Puzzle 

Drinks & Nibbles 
Board Games with Staff 

 
Craft Room 

Library 
Craft Room 

 

 
 

Sunday 22nd  

 
 

11.30am 
3pm 

 
Happy Mother’s Day 

Quaker Meeting for Worship 
Come along & listen to songs by  

Doris Day 
 

 
 

Library 
Library  

 
Monday 23rd 

 

 
11am 

2.30pm 
 

                          
Phil Smith – Singer & Guitarist  

Walking Group  

 
Library 

Reception 

 
 

Tuesday 24th  

 
10am 

2.30pm 
2.45pm 

 
Intergenerational Link-Up with Nursery 

Musical Anagrams 
Art Group 

 

 
Lounge 
Library 

Craft Room 

 
 
 

Wednesday 25th 

 

 
10.30am 
11.45am 

2pm 
3pm 

 
Card Making 

Exercise Class with Neeta 
Pamper Session 

Cath Read – coming to talk about her 
Paintings 

 

 
Craft Room 

Dining Room 
 

Library  

 
 

Thursday 26th 

 
10am 
11am 
2pm 
3pm 

 
Shop 

John Pendlington – Musical Entertainer 
Hairdresser 

Scrabble with Staff 

 
Craft Room 

Library 
 
Craft Room 

 

 
Friday 27th 

 

 
10am 
3pm 

 
Knit & Natter 

Laurence Kell – Playing the Violin 
 

 
Library 
Library  



 
 

 
 

Please remember : 
 

Clocks go forward on 28th March 
 
 
 
 

 
Saturday 28th 

 
12pm 
3pm 

 
Drinks & Nibbles 

Newspaper Discussion Group with Staff 

 
Library 
Library  

 

 
Sunday 29th 

 
11.30am 

 
Quaker Meeting for Worship 

 
Library 

 
 
 

Monday 30th 

 

 
11am 

2.30pm 
 

3.45pm 

       
Finish the Proverbs with Staff 

David Bonham-Carter coming along to 
Sing for us 

Denise’s Birthday Tea 

 
Library 
Library 

 
Library  

 

 
 

Tuesday 31st 

 
11am 
3pm 

 
Jozef playing the Piano 

Residents Meeting 
 

 
Library 

Dining Room 


